## 502566819 11/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2612630

SUBMISSION TYPI	Ξ:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
			ame	Execution Date	7		
WENJIE CHEN				11/12/2013			
YINONG MA				11/05/2013			
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA						
Name:	SOLUTIA INC	SOLUTIA INC.					
Street Address:	575 MARYVIL	LE CEN	FRE DRIVE				
City:	ST. LOUIS						
State/Country:	MISSOURI						
Postal Code:	36141						
	ERS Total: 1		Number		]		
PROPERTY NUMB			Number				
	ty Type	140703					
Proper	ty Type r.	140703					
Proper Application Number	ty Type r. CE DATA	140703	98				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone:	ty Type  DE DATA  (423 423)	3)229-123 2296835	98				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type  DE DATA  (423 4232 jlmc	3)229-123 2296835 glothlin@	99 eastman.com				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w	ty Type  CE DATA  (423 4232 jImo	3)229-123 2296835 glothlin@ ail when i	eastman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type  CE DATA  (423 4232 jlmorill be sent via US Mane: EAS	3)229-123 2296835 glothlin@ ail when a	99 eastman.com				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar	ty Type  CE DATA  (423 423)  jImo	3)229-123 2296835 glothlin@ ail when i STMAN C NORTH	eastman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. HEMICAL COMPANY				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ty Type  TE DATA  (423 423;  jImor ill be sent via US Ma ne: EAS 100 KING	3)229-123 2296835 glothlin@ ail when i STMAN C NORTH	eastman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. HEMICAL COMPANY EASTMAN ROAD				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ty Type  TEDATA  (423 4232 jlmor ill be sent via US Mane: EAS 100 KING	3)229-123 2296835 glothlin@ ail when i STMAN C NORTH	eastman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. HEMICAL COMPANY EASTMAN ROAD TENNESSEE 37660				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	ty Type  TEDATA  (423 4232 jlmor ill be sent via US Mane: EAS 100 KING	3)229-123 2296835 glothlin@ ail when i STMAN C NORTH	eastman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. HEMICAL COMPANY EASTMAN ROAD , TENNESSEE 37660				

PATENT REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0893

source=85713US01\_Assignment\_01#page1.tif source=85713US01\_Assignment\_01#page2.tif

Docket: 85713US01 PATENT

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Wenjie Chen, and Yinong Ma, do hereby sell and assign to Solutia Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at St. Louis, Missouri, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for U. S. Patent Application Number 14/070,398 filed November 1, 2013, entitled:

## HIGH FLOW POLYMER INTERLAYERS FOR LAMINATED GLASS

executed by	Wenjie Chen	the	12	day of No	venber	2013
			and first		A. / a	
executed by	Yinong Ma	the	D'	day of /V	OVEMBER	2013

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Solutia Inc. or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Solutia Inc. may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Solutia Inc. or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Solutia Inc. or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Solutia Inc. or its

PATENT REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0894 Docket: 85713US01 PATENT

designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, USA. Signed this 12 day of November , 2013 CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth Lora L. Spangler (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness (Address of Witness) a sussidian **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Michelle Bugbee (Type or Print Name of Witness) Solutia Inc., 740 Worcester St., Springfield, MA 01157 (Address of Witness) a subsidiary of Eastman Chemical Company Signed this May day of 2013 **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. whelle Busber (Type or Print Name of Witness)

-2-

(Address of Witness)

to Inc., a subsidiary